

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8070 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

GOVT. TOOL ROOM AND TRAINING CENTRE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.N. YOGA RAJAN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that the learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner before the Court is not aware about the status of the case.

Now, in as much as in the present case, though Court has specifically issued notice with dasti notice returnable within 12 weeks, the learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner is not aware out the outcome of dasti service so far as respondent no.2 is concerned.

Respondent No.1 is served and represented by Advocate.

-2-

Item No.54

The learned Advocate for respondent No.1 confirms that the does not want to file counter affidavit.

If petitioner fails to file proof of service for respondent No.2 on record on or before 4.1.2011, list before

the Hon'ble Court immediately thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj