

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8070 OF 2010

GOVT. TOOL ROOM AND TRAINING CENTRE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.N. YOGA RAJAN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viday K Sagar, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Interim order dated 10.9.2010 is made absolute till the
disposal of the appeal.

(Dinesh Kumar)
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master