

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 118624/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 8070/2010

GOVT. TOOL ROOM AND TRAINING CENTRE

Appellant

VERSUS

H.N. YOGA RAJAN & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 29-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Cahturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Mehta, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

List the appeal in the month of December, 2018 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master(Anand Prakash)
Court Master