

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8070 OF 2010

**GOVERNMENT TOOL ROOM AND
TRAINING CENTRE**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**H.N. YOGARAJAN (SINCE DECEASED)
BY HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES & ANR. Respondent(s)**

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, we do not find any ground to interfere with the reasoning and the finding as recorded in the order impugned. Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed leaving the question of law open.

Pending applications including the applications for impleadment stand rejected.

....., **J.**
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

....., **J.**
[K.V. VISWANATHAN]

**New Delhi;
November 08, 2023.**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8070/2010

GOVT. TOOL ROOM AND TRAINING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.N. YOGA RAJAN (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 99589/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERIMSSION TO MEDIATION and IA No. 217424/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 17318/2013 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 121456/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 217423/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 202129/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

Mr. Jugul Kishor Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Bahadur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vidya K Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending applications including the applications for
impleadment stand rejected.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]